PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ActivMedia Robotics, LLC	01/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MobileRobots Inc.	
Street Address:	19 Columbia Drive	
City:	Amherst	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03031	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11274562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)518-2995

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

603 669-1000 Phone:

Email: ip@devinemillimet.com Correspondent Name: Raymond I. Bruttomesso, Jr. Address Line 1: Devine, Millimet, & Branch

Address Line 2: 111 Amherst Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14516/72166

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond I. Bruttomesso Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

501025630

source=NameConversion#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023571 FRAME: 0625

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A NEW HAMPSHIRE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "ACTIVMEDIA ROBOTICS, LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACTIVMEDIA ROBOTICS, LLC" TO "MOBILEROBOTS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 6:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4086490 8100V

Darriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4428828

DATE: 01-06-06

051074106

RECORDED: 11/25/2009

PATENT

REEL: 023571 FRAME: 0626